Hautbiopsie war bei allen Tieren positiv.

Schlüsselwörter: BovineVirusdiarrhoe/Mucosal
Disease - klinische und hämatologische

Befunde - Diagnose — Antikörper- und
Antigennachweis - persistente BVD-Infektion

Bovine Virus Diarrhea/Mucosal Disease:
Clinical findings in 103 calves and heifers

One hundred and three calves and heifers persistently

infected with BVD virus were examined.
The most important clinical findings in order of
frequency were weight loss, erosions of the oral
mucosa, diarrhea, anorexia and fever. In addition,
nasal discharge, lymph node enlargement,